Leadership by Example, Elected Official

Alexis Pickering Commission President Ada County Highway District (ACHD)

Elected to the ACHD Commission in 2020, Alexis Pickering served as the 2023 Commission President and is the youngest ACHD Commission President in history.

During her tenure on the commission, Pickering has focused on creating a safe, multi-modal transportation system that benefits all users by funding and supporting initiatives and policies such as the leading pedestrian interval and crosswalk initiative.

With a people-centric leadership style that focuses on community engagement and regional collaboration, Commission President Pickering sets a high standard of leadership for elected officials.